THE BETTY ANN THOMPSON LIFETIME ACHIEVEMENT AWARD

NOMINATION APPLICATION

The Betty Ann Thompson Lifetime Achievement Award was established by the Virginia State Bar Family Law Section to recognize and honor an individual who has made a substantial contribution to the practice and administration of family law in the Commonwealth of Virginia. The award will be given at the discretion of the VSB Family Law Section Board of Governors. The Betty Ann Thompson Lifetime Achievement Award will be presented at the Advanced Family Law Seminar on April 18, 2024 at The Jefferson Hotel in Richmond, Virginia.

CRITERIA:

The award will recognize an individual who meets the following criteria:

- 1. A singular and unique contribution to the practice of family law in Virginia;
- 2. Dedication to excellence in the practice of family law;
- 3. Performance in the field of family law with competence and integrity; and
- 4. Commitment to the abiding importance of service to families through the legal system.

NOMINATION PROCEDURES:

Dead Line: All nominations must be received by January 24, 2024.

To be considered the following items must be received: (1) **Completed application**; (2) **Letter of endorsement**; and (3) **Curriculum vitae** of the **Nominee**.

Nominations can be submitted in three ways:

Signature

- 1. By Email forward your nomination to FamilyLaw@vsb.org
- 2. By mail forward the nomination to VSB Family Law Section, Attn. Dolly Shaffner, 1111 East Main Street, Suite 700, Richmond, Virginia 23219-0026

NOMINEE INFORMATION:

If you have any questions, please contact Dolly at 804-775-0518.

Name Phone # Address Line 1 Address Line 2 YOUR CONTACT INFORMATION: Name Phone # Email address In the event my nominee is selected, I authorize the VSB Family Law Section to publish my letter of nomination.

For more information, go to https://vsb.org/common/Uploaded%20files/sections-conferences/form-fa-lifetime-award.pdf